‘the Secured Creditor’,  the physical  possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer  of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on   “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is”   basis on   -  

19-Nov-2025 for recovery of       Rs.28  ,17,899  /- (Rupees    Twenty eight lakhs seventeen thousand eight  

hundred and ninety nine   Only)   as on 1  1  /10/2025 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f.  

11  /10/2025 due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from   1.     Vinoth J     (BORROWER), 2. M Jayaprakaasam ( Through  

legal heirs) 3. Vasuki (Legal heir of deceased Co-Borrower) 4. Divya ( Legal heir of deceased Co-borrower)

having  Loan  Account  Number    448HSLED221275   AND    448TSHED356048  .    The  

reserve price   for immovable is fixed   at   Rs.3  7,10,000   /- (Rupees Thirty   Seven lakhs Ten thousand   Only)  

and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.  3  ,  71  ,000/- (Rupees   Three lakhs seventy one thousand   Only),  

10% of Reserve Price for immovable property. 

Description of the immovable property:
Tiruchirappalli  District,  Tiruchirapalli  Registration  District,  Thiruverumber  Sub  Registration  District,